Ordering guide
Cisco public
The gateway to your intent-based WAN
network is here
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco Catalyst 8000V Edge Software
January 2021
Ordering Cisco
Catalyst 8000V
Edge Software
The Catalyst 8000V requires a
mandatory Cisco DNA subscription
license. Cisco DNA subscription
licenses are common across
SD-WAN and traditional routing
deployments, giving customers
flexibility to consume the latest
technology, either in the cloud
or on-premises. All Cisco DNA
subscription tiers include Cisco
Software Support Service (SWSS)
and require a Smart Account/
Virtual Account (SA/VA). Use the
part number mentioned in Table 1
to order subscription licenses for
the Catalyst 8000V.
Cisco® Catalyst® 8000V Edge Software (Catalyst 8000V) is the next-
generation virtual router designed for multicloud deployments connecting
customer endpoints from cloud to edge. The Catalyst 8000V can be deployed
in the cloud marketplace (AWS, Azure, and GCP) on-premises or in a co-
location facility, and at virtualized branch locations.
The Catalyst 8000V is an unified image that can boot in both Controller and
Autonomous mode and is the successor to the currently shipping Cisco Cloud
Services Router 1000V and Integrated Services Virtual Router.
The Catalyst 8000V must be ordered with a mandatory Cisco DNA subscription
license and can be deployed in either traditional routing or SD-WAN mode.
This ordering guide takes you through the steps of ordering the hardware
platforms and the Cisco DNA subscriptions.
The software image itself can be downloaded from the Cisco
software webpage.
For Cisco Enterprise Network Compute System (ENCS) questions, please refer
to the respective ordering guide.
On-premises hypervisor support:
•	 ESXi 6.7 •	 KVM RHEL 7.7
Catalyst 8000V
Unified
Ordering guide
Cisco public
Contents
The gateway to your intent-based WAN
network is here
Ordering Cisco Catalyst 8000V
Edge Software
Working with the L-DNA-C8000V
license
1. Select the platform
2. Select the software mode
(management mode)
3. Choose the Cisco DNA
subscription SKU
Cisco DNA subscription applicability
matrix for Catalyst 8000V platforms
4. Expand export compliance licenses
(C8000V-HSEC)
Cloud marketplace offers
AWS marketplace
Azure marketplace
GCP marketplace
Cisco Catalyst 8000V TAC support
product IDs